## Jan 195

## **₹1**/99**1**425 **IAPO**5Rec'd PCT 04 MAR 2006

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 03-14-2008



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O	Roy 1450	39298						
		Attorney Docket No. 135919						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Olivier SAVRY  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25, RUE LEBLANC IMMEUBLE "LE PONANT D" F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No						
	Assignment							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>February 28, 2008</u> .							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	cation.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
FREY	Additional numbers attached?   Yes No  C. Title of Application: OMNIDIRECTIONAL FLAT ANTENNA AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$						
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
:		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>203176</u> )						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122	Date: March 4, 2008						

PATENT

**REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0954** 

		(1) <u>SA</u>	VRY Olivier	(5)		
"(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
,	.,					
		In cor	nsideration of the sum of ou undersigned, each undersig	ne dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuabl	e consideration paid to
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	mmissariat à l'Energie	Atomiano		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of				TEOLE DADIS E	(ED)
	Assignee	(10) <b>_25</b> ,	Rue Leblanc, Immeub	e "Le Ponant D", F	-/5015 PARIS, Frai	nce (FR)
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)(	Omnidirection	al flat an	tenna and	method
	Identification such as Title, Case	(	of production	1		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney D	135919			
	Appacation Number	for natural in the Unit				
			e undersigned has (have) e e herewith or	xecuted an application	i for patent in the Ont	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)				
	Signing of Application	(12) on				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number	•		
` ,	Identification for filed applications					
	Each undersigned agree		arch 4, 2008			
applicate Assigner claims of reexaminate and agree identifications of the control	ents as the Assignee may dee  2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or division eite in every way possible in o  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned autho of the United States resulting int to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	es to execute all on thereof, or aubtaining eviden is to execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States pater orizes and reque g from said appst herein assignating on him any grants the firror desirable in	ny patent or reissue applica ce and going forward with papers and documents and n for Protection of Industri I affirmative acts which ma at to the Assignee. sets the Commissioner of the lication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the re-	ation based thereon, for such interference, perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tracence, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not exessigns and legal representations of the United States.	r the invention, and to h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confirmed temark Office to issue the entire interest, and coute, any agreements intatives. It on this assignment a test Patent and Tradema	cooperate with the connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,
Date	February 28,			SAVRY Olivier	buy live	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	/	7 5	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date			Inventor Signature			<del></del> _ ` `
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			p (SEAL)
	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be sign	ed before: (a) a Notary Put	dic if within the U.S.A		outside the U.S.A. If
Date	February 28,	2008	Witness	Alban DUM	JAM COM	
Date	February 28,	2008	Witness	Mariana G	Utla-Fois	477
			-			JI

**RECORDED: 03/04/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0955